## RESOLUTION #2020-22

## A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING MULTIPLE BUDGET TRANSFERS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND

**WHEREAS**, it is in the best interest of the Town that budget transfers be authorized to cover expenses and provide that those expenses are properly accounted for.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LAKE CLARKE SHORES, FLORIDA, as follows per the attached transfers.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Town Council of the Town of Lake Clarke Shores, Florida, this 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020.

		FOR	AGAINST
By: Valentin Rodriguez, Mayor			
Paul R. Shalhoub, Vice Ma	yor		
Robert M. W. Shalhoub, Pr	esident Pro Tem		
Gregory Freebold, Council	Member		
Albert Pavon, Council Mem	nber		
Attested:			
Mary Pinkerman, Town Cle	erk	-	

RESOLUTION #2020-22 SPONSORED BY: THE TOWN COUNCIL